

# **COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT**

For the meeting of: 4/9/2019

File #: 19-438

**To:** Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Rex Bohn

**Agenda Section:** Consent

**SUBJECT:** 

Proclaim April 8-12, 2019 as Boys & Girls Club Week in Eureka (Supervisor Rex Bohn)

### **RECOMMENDATION(S)**:

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Adopt the Proclamation.

#### SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

#### **DISCUSSION:**

Boys & Girls Club Week emphasizes the importance of meaningful time adults share with children and how this meaningful time is important to the development of children. Boys & Girls Club Week also acknowledges the Boys & Girls Club Honor Roll comprised of the Boys & Girls Club and other youth serving organizations.

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

### STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

N/A

## **OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:**

N/A

#### ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Board discretion

#### **ATTACHMENTS:**

Proclamation

#### PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

**File #:** 19-438

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A